2020/21 Budget:

Supporting the
Community Hub,
providing food,

Covid Crisis | medication and | Award Period Award Date Registration No.
Grants other well-being
and support
services across
the District.

Age Concern | £456 01/04/20 - 09.06.20 Charity No
Heathfield and 31/03/21 205665
District
Alfriston £500 01/04/20 - 09.06.20
Emergency 31/03/21
Group
Carillon £500 01/04/20 - 09.06.20
Cottage 31/03/21
Wadhurst
CTLA £500 01/04/20 - 09.06.20 Charity No
(Community 31/03/21 1110215
Transport for
the Lewes
Area)
Forest Row £500 01/04/20 - 09.06.20
Parish Council 31/03/21
Hailsham £344 01/04/20 - 09.06.20 Charity No
Foodbank 31/03/21 1041018
Hartfield £500 01/04/20 - 09.06.20
Parish Council 31/03/21
Herstmonceux | £497 01/04/20 - 09.06.20
Parish Council 31/03/21
Listen Hear £500 01/04/20 - 09.06.20 Charity No

31/03/21 1173906
Manor Park £462 01/04/20 - 09.06.20
and 31/03/21
Hempstead
Fields
Residents
MAYFACS £500 01/04/20 - 09.06.20 Charity No
(Mayfield and 31/03/21 1166647
Five Ashes
Community
Services)
Polegate £50 01/04/20 - 09.06.20
Town Council 31/03/21




Rotherfield St | £407 01/04/20 - 09.06.20 Charity No
Martin 31/03/21 1168555
Uckfield £435 01/04/20 - 09.06.20 Charity No
Volunteer 31/03/21 1003511
Information
Centre
For the
Recovery continuation of | Award Period Award Date Registration No
Grants services, to help
with lost income
and future
resilience.

1st Buxted £2,500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No
Scouts 31/03/21 305838
1st Forest £2,500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No
Row Scouts 31/03/21 305854
1st Hartfield £1,000 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No
Scouts 31/03/21 305839
Age UK East | £1,500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No
Sussex 31/03/21 1139470
Bird Aid £2,000 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No

31/03/21 1143728
Children with | £2,000 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No
Cancer Fund 31/03/21 1110644
Crafty Annies | £1,000 01/04/20 - 26.11.20

31/03/21
Ditch the £500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20
Slippers 31/03/21
East Sussex £1,479 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 FCA No 213910
Credit Union 31/03/21
Fairwarp £750 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No
Village Hall 31/03/21 305218
Fletching £2,000 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No
Sports & 31/03/21 305221
Recreation
Ground
Forest Row £500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20
Friends 31/03/21
Hailsham £500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20
Bowling Club 31/03/21
Heathfield £500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20
Street Pastors 31/03/21
Hellingly £500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20
Bowling Club 31/03/21
Hellingly RFC | £500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20

31/03/21




Herstmonceux | £500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No

Amateur 31/03/21 1171216.

Theatrical Company No

Society 241572

(HATS)

LCAV (Local £500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20

Community 31/03/21

Action

Volunteering)

Herstmonceux

MAYFACS £2,000 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No

(Mayfield and 31/03/21 1166647

Five Ashes

Community

Services) Men

Shed

Ninfield £2,970 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No

Memorial Hall 31/03/21 286695

St Johns £700 01/04/20 - 26.11.20

Church Hall 31/03/21

Crowborough

The Children's | £1,500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No

Respite Trust 31/03/21 1140277

Uckfield £500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20

Housebound 31/03/21

and

Friendship

Club

Uckfield Men | £1,500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20

Shed 31/03/21

Unity £500 01/04/20 - 26.11.20

Community 31/03/21

Association

Wadhurst £1,000 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No

Culture 31/03/21 1154252

You Raise Me | £1,000 01/04/20 - 26.11.20 Charity No

Up 31/03/21 1147534

Small Grants Award Award | Registration No
Period Date

Crowborough | For the chess £1,800 01/04/20 - | 01.04.20

Chess Club club to expand its 31/03/21

activities for the
huge age range
(ages 6 - 86) of
beneficiaries.




Hailsham
Festival

Venue hire,
volunteer
training, admin
and equipment
for a new
community
musical written
about Hailsham.
The project
involves a large
amount of
partners and
residents.

£2,575

01/04/20 -
31/03/21

01.04.20

Charity No
1187850

Herstmonceux
Men Shed

Equipment for
the Men Shed at
Herstmonceux
Observatory.

£500

01/04/20 -
31/03/21

01.04.20

High Five Club

Equipment for
this new club
which is for
children with
special needs
and their carers
in Forest Row.

£500

01/04/20 -
31/03/21

01.04.20

SASBAH
(Sussex
Association for
Spina Bifida &
Hydrocephalus

Core costs for
the advisor
service to clients
for housing,
health benefit
and other
practical support.

£2,975

01/04/20 -
31/03/21

01.04.20

Charity No
1175032 &
Company No
10994693

Capital
Grants

Award
Period

Award
Date

Registration No

Ashdown
Place RCL

Playground
improvements at
Ashdown Place in
Buxted, to help
with two pieces of
static equipment
for younger
children.

£5,000

01/04/20 -
31/03/21

01.04.20

Company No
07179895

Bells Yew
Green Village
Hall

Part of a larger
project which
includes electrical
work, including
LED lighting,
kitchen

£5,900

01/04/20 -
31/03/21

01.04.20

Charity No
1035365




improvements
and flooring.

Fairwarp
Village Hall

Towards a project
to upgrade the
hall by replacing
some flooring,
decoration and
improving the
outside space.

£8,000

01/04/20 -
31/03/21

01.04.20

Charity No
305218

Hartfield
Cricket Club

To professionally
remove and relay
the neglected
cricket square
professionally -
volunteers are
learning how to
look after it so it
will last long-
term, they
already maintain
the grounds.

£2,800

01/04/20 -
31/03/21

01.04.20

Hugo Palmer
Community
Skate Park

To increase the
Forest Row skate
park, which gets
over-crowded, in
the memory of
Hugo Palmer,
who disappeared
while
backpacking last
February.

£10,000

01/04/20 -
31/03/21

01.04.20

Litlington
Village Hall

Towards kitchen
replacement at
this well used
village hall

£5,000

01/04/20 -
31/03/21

01.04.20

Charity No
305276

Mayfield
Scouts &
Guide Hut

Part of a larger
project to
upgrade the hall,
including
electrical work,
including LED
lighting and new
heating, and
replacement of
two windows.
The hall is next to
the village hall
and has
additional hirers
such as dance,

£8,300

01/04/20 -
31/03/21

01.04.20

Charity No
1013230




yoga, bingo and
MAYFACS, as
well as the
scouts.

Service Level Agreements

Award
Period

Award
Date

Registration No

3VA

3VAis the local
Council for Voluntary
Services, offering
grass root support for
voluntary and
community groups
across the District.

£15,750

01/04/21-
31/03/22

17.02.21

Charity No 1096788
Company No
4637252

Care for the
Carers

Towards the cost of
delivering activities
for carers - pamper
days, afternoon teas,
countryside trips and
a Christmas lunch
identified by partners
and prioritising those
who have not
benefited before.

£4,500

01/04/21-
31/03/22

17.02.21

Charity No 1074906
Company No
3677361

Conservators
of Ashdown
Forest

Managing and
maintaining the forest
including education
and training, crime
and anti-social
behaviour.

£10,000

01/04/21-
31/03/22

17.02.21

Non profit
organisation
governed by an Act
of Parliament

People Matter

Employment support,
training and coaching
for long term
unemployed and
vulnerable people in
Uckfield, Heathfield
and Hailsham.

£7,750

01/04/21-
31/03/22

17.02.21

Charity No 1062467
Company No
3360047

Wealden CAB

Providing essential
advice services,
including debt-advice
to the public, across
the District, and with
offices in in
Crowborough,
Hailsham and Uckfield

£170,000

01/04/21-
31/03/22

17.02.21

Charity No 1090666
Company No
04287877

Clued Up Info

Young people's
advice/information
shop in Crowborough
giving support to

£14,000

01/04/19-
31/03/22

01.04.19

Charity No 1093802




people in difficult
circumstances.

Cuckmere Community transport Company No
Community provider in the south 01/04/19- 6032000 Charity No
Bus of the District. £5,500 | 31/03/22 01.04.19 1120494

Support to families

with British Sign
East Sussex Language (BSL) and
Hearing peer supportin Charity No 1101140
Resource Uckfield, Forest Row 01/04/19- Company No
Centre and Crowborough. £4,000 | 31/03/22 01.04.19 04716514

Business advice and

support including the

delivery of start-up

workshops, business

clinics and training 01/04/19- Company No
EDEAL across the District £8,000 | 31/03/22 01.04.19 03938207

Support towards

social groups and

home visiting for

blind and partially 01/04/19- Charity No 209535
ESAB sighted people £2,800 | 31/03/22 01.04.19 Company No 363004

Project supporting

NEETS (not in

employment,
Heathfield education or training)
Partnership in Heathfield and Charity, No 1097521
Wealden other parts of the 01/04/19- Company No
Works District. £7,000 | 31/03/22 01.04.19 4350359

Volunteer home

visiting service for

families in difficult

circumstances which

gives practical Charity No 1108855
Homestart support to vulnerable 01/04/19- Company No
South Downs families £9,000 | 31/03/22 01.04.19 5368531
North Wealden | Community transport Charity No 1126292
Community provider in the north 01/04/19- Company No
Transport of the District. £5,500 | 31/03/22 01.04.19 6438248




