2020/21 Budget:

Covid Crisis Grants	Supporting the Community Hub, providing food, medication and other well-being and support services across the District.	Award Period	Award Date	Registration No.
Age Concern	£456	01/04/20 -	09.06.20	Charity No
Heathfield and District		31/03/21		205665
Alfriston	£500	01/04/20 -	09.06.20	
Emergency Group		31/03/21		
Carillon	£500	01/04/20 -	09.06.20	
Cottage		31/03/21		
Wadhurst	0500	04/04/00	00.00.00	Ob a site Alla
CTLA (Community	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	09.06.20	Charity No 1110215
Transport for		31/03/21		1110213
the Lewes				
Area)				
Forest Row	£500	01/04/20 -	09.06.20	
Parish Council		31/03/21		
Hailsham	£344	01/04/20 -	09.06.20	Charity No
Foodbank	£500	31/03/21	00.00.00	1041018
Hartfield Parish Council	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	09.06.20	
Herstmonceux	£497	01/04/20 -	09.06.20	
Parish Council	~ 107	31/03/21	00.00.20	
Listen Hear	£500	01/04/20 -	09.06.20	Charity No
		31/03/21		1173906
Manor Park	£462	01/04/20 -	09.06.20	
and		31/03/21		
Hempstead				
Fields Residents				
MAYFACS	£500	01/04/20 -	09.06.20	Charity No
(Mayfield and		31/03/21	33.00.20	1166647
Five Ashes				
Community				
Services)				
Polegate	£50	01/04/20 -	09.06.20	
Town Council		31/03/21		

Rotherfield St	£407	01/04/20 -	09.06.20	Charity No
Martin		31/03/21		1168555
Uckfield	£435	01/04/20 -	09.06.20	Charity No
Volunteer		31/03/21		1003511
Information				
Centre				

Recovery Grants	For the continuation of services, to help with lost income and future resilience.	Award Period	Award Date	Registration No
1st Buxted Scouts	£2,500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 305838
1st Forest Row Scouts	£2,500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 305854
1st Hartfield Scouts	£1,000	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 305839
Age UK East Sussex	£1,500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 1139470
Bird Aid	£2,000	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 1143728
Children with Cancer Fund	£2,000	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 1110644
Crafty Annies	£1,000	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	
Ditch the Slippers	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	
East Sussex Credit Union	£1,479	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	FCA No 213910
Fairwarp Village Hall	£750	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 305218
Fletching Sports & Recreation Ground	£2,000	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 305221
Forest Row Friends	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	
Hailsham Bowling Club	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	
Heathfield Street Pastors	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	
Hellingly Bowling Club	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	
Hellingly RFC	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	

Herstmonceux Amateur Theatrical Society (HATS)	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 1171216. Company No 241572
LCAV (Local Community Action Volunteering) Herstmonceux	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	
MAYFACS (Mayfield and Five Ashes Community Services) Men Shed	£2,000	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 1166647
Ninfield Memorial Hall	£2,970	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 286695
St Johns Church Hall Crowborough	£700	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	
The Children's Respite Trust	£1,500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 1140277
Uckfield Housebound and Friendship Club	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	
Uckfield Men Shed	£1,500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	
Unity Community Association	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	
Wadhurst Culture	£1,000	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 1154252
You Raise Me Up	£1,000	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	26.11.20	Charity No 1147534

Small Grants			Award Period	Award Date	Registration No
Crowborough Chess Club	For the chess club to expand its activities for the huge age range (ages 6 - 86) of beneficiaries.	£1,800	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	01.04.20	

Hailsham Festival	Venue hire, volunteer training, admin and equipment for a new community musical written about Hailsham. The project involves a large amount of partners and residents.	£2,575	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	01.04.20	Charity No 1187850
Herstmonceux Men Shed	Equipment for the Men Shed at Herstmonceux Observatory.	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	01.04.20	
High Five Club	Equipment for this new club which is for children with special needs and their carers in Forest Row.	£500	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	01.04.20	
SASBAH (Sussex Association for Spina Bifida & Hydrocephalus	Core costs for the advisor service to clients for housing, health benefit and other practical support.	£2,975	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	01.04.20	Charity No 1175032 & Company No 10994693

Capital Grants			Award Period	Award Date	Registration No
Ashdown Place RCL	Playground improvements at Ashdown Place in Buxted, to help with two pieces of static equipment for younger children.	£5,000	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	01.04.20	Company No 07179895
Bells Yew Green Village Hall	Part of a larger project which includes electrical work, including LED lighting, kitchen	£5,900	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	01.04.20	Charity No 1035365

	improvements				
Fairwarp Village Hall	and flooring. Towards a project to upgrade the hall by replacing some flooring, decoration and improving the outside space.	£8,000	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	01.04.20	Charity No 305218
Hartfield Cricket Club	To professionally remove and relay the neglected cricket square professionally - volunteers are learning how to look after it so it will last longterm, they already maintain the grounds.	£2,800	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	01.04.20	
Hugo Palmer Community Skate Park	To increase the Forest Row skate park, which gets over-crowded, in the memory of Hugo Palmer, who disappeared while backpacking last February.	£10,000	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	01.04.20	
Litlington Village Hall	Towards kitchen replacement at this well used village hall	£5,000	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	01.04.20	Charity No 305276
Mayfield Scouts & Guide Hut	Part of a larger project to upgrade the hall, including electrical work, including LED lighting and new heating, and replacement of two windows. The hall is next to the village hall and has additional hirers such as dance,	£8,300	01/04/20 - 31/03/21	01.04.20	Charity No 1013230

yoga, bingo and MAYFACS, as well as the		
scouts.		

Service Le	evel Agreements		Award Period	Award Date	Registration No
	3VA is the local Council for Voluntary				
	Services, offering				
	grass root support for				
	voluntary and				Charity No 1096788
2) (4)	community groups	C4E 7E0	01/04/21-	17.02.24	Company No
3VA	across the District. Towards the cost of	£15,750	31/03/22	17.02.21	4637252
	delivering activities				
	for carers - pamper				
	days, afternoon teas,				
	countryside trips and				
	a Christmas lunch				
	identified by partners				
	and prioritising those				Charity No 1074906
Care for the	who have not		01/04/21-		Company No
Carers	benefited before.	£4,500	31/03/22	17.02.21	3677361
	Managing and				
	maintaining the forest including education				Non profit
Conservators	and training, crime				organisation
of Ashdown	and anti-social		01/04/21-		governed by an Act
Forest	behaviour.	£10,000	31/03/22	17.02.21	of Parliament
	Employment support,			-	
	training and coaching				
	for long term				
	unemployed and				
	vulnerable people in				Charity No 1062467
	Uckfield, Heathfield		01/04/21-		Company No
People Matter	and Hailsham.	£7,750	31/03/22	17.02.21	3360047
	Providing essential				
	advice services, including debt-advice				
	to the public, across				
	the District, and with				
	offices in in				Charity No 1090666
	Crowborough,		01/04/21-		Company No
Wealden CAB	Hailsham and Uckfield	£170,000	31/03/22	17.02.21	04287877
	Young people's				
	advice/information				
	shop in Crowborough		01/04/19-		
Clued Up Info	giving support to	£14,000	31/03/22	01.04.19	Charity No 1093802

	people in difficult				
	circumstances.				
Cuckmere					Company No
	Community transport		01/04/10		
Community	provider in the south of the District.	CE E00	01/04/19-	01 04 10	6032000 Charity No
Bus		£5,500	31/03/22	01.04.19	1120494
	Support to families				
	with British Sign				
East Sussex	Language (BSL) and				
Hearing	peer support in				Charity No 1101140
Resource	Uckfield, Forest Row		01/04/19-		Company No
Centre	and Crowborough.	£4,000	31/03/22	01.04.19	04716514
	Business advice and				
	support including the				
	delivery of start-up				
	workshops, business				
	clinics and training		01/04/19-		Company No
EDEAL	across the District	£8,000	31/03/22	01.04.19	03938207
	Support towards				
	social groups and				
	home visiting for				
	blind and partially		01/04/19-		Charity No 209535
ESAB	sighted people	£2,800	31/03/22	01.04.19	Company No 363004
	Project supporting				
	NEETS (not in				
	employment,				
Heathfield	education or training)				
Partnership	in Heathfield and				Charity, No 1097521
Wealden	other parts of the		01/04/19-		Company No
Works	District.	£7,000	31/03/22	01.04.19	4350359
	Volunteer home				
	visiting service for				
	families in difficult				
	circumstances which				
	gives practical				Charity No 1108855
Homestart	support to vulnerable		01/04/19-		Company No
South Downs	families	£9,000	31/03/22	01.04.19	5368531
North Wealden	Community transport	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· · ·		Charity No 1126292
Community	provider in the north		01/04/19-		Company No
Transport	of the District.	£5,500	31/03/22	01.04.19	6438248